

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 2/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10594/2005

GURDWARA DHARAMSHALA BHAI BOORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR/TAXATION PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for paper publication of notice)

Date: 06/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substituted service stands deferred until further orders

so as to enable the petitioner to resort to the normal modes of service.

The petitioner has been granted three weeks' time, as prayed for, to take

steps to send notice to the unserved legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5

by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 15.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj