

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10594/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in CWP No. 1318/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDWARA DHARAMSHALA BHAI BOORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMNR/TAXATION PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and paper publication of notice and vacating
stay and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv. for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner is permitted to file additional documents, if any.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master